
From: Tim.Luther@CH2M.com
To: Pemberton, Layne
Cc: tnyander@fayetteville-ar.gov; lhyke@fayetteville-ar.gov; Steven.Carpenter@ch2m.com; Mayo.Miller@ch2m.com;

Michelle.Strange@CH2M.com; Timothy.Tinsley@CH2M.com; Thom.Vinson@ch2m.com
Subject: Fayetteville, Arkansas Noland WRRF, NPDES Permit AR0020010 AFIN-72-00781 Effluent Discharge with No

Disinfection
Date: Monday, September 05, 2016 8:29:31 PM

Mr. Pemberton,
 
On Monday September 5th at 06:46 the on-duty Operator noticed that the Noland WRRF, Permit
#AR0020010 AFIN # 72-00781, effluent disinfection system was off line.  The Operator immediately
responded to stop discharge to White River and flow to White River was stopped at 07:05.  Further
investigation revealed that the disinfection system failed on September 4th at 21:22.  During the
approximate nine hours and forty three the disinfection system was off line 1.67 million gallons was
discharged into the White River.  On call staff responded and added an additional disinfection alarm
to the supervisory control and data acquisition (Scada) system to prevent this type of incident in the
future.  No environmental impact has been observed.
 
Best regards,
 
 
Tim Luther
Operations Manager
D 479 443 3292
F 479 443 5613
 
CH2M
1400 N Fox Hunter Road
Fayetteville, AR 72701
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